Transmitting School (ITV)

Cass County Area Career &
Technology Center

Central Regional Area Career &
Technology Center

Great Northwest Area Career &
Technology Center

North Valley Area Career &
Technology Center

Roughrider Area Career &
Technology Center

ND Department of Career and Technical Education

Cooperative Arrangements

ITV 2022-2023
Course

Receiving School Code

Central Cass 27127
07034

Fargo Public Schools 27127
Northern Cass 07034
West Fargo High School 27127
Berthold 07033
Grant County 07033
Underwood 07033
Berthold 07034
Kenmare 07033
Killdeer 07035
McClusky 07033
North Shore 07035
Powers Lake 07034
Ray 07033
07035

07034

Stanley 07033
07035

Cavalier 4240
Fordville-Lankin 17236
17237

Grafton 07035
North Border-Walhalla 07035
07036

17236

Valley-Edinburg 07033
04240

Beach 07036
07034

Belfield 01053
01062

01063

Beulah 07045
Bowbells 01061
07034

01067

Bowman 07033
07036

07034

Center-Stanton 07034
Divide County 01063
Garrison 07045
07034

Glen Ullin 07036
Grant County 07034
Grenora 01061
01067

Hebron 07045
07033

07036

Hettinger 07033
07036

07034

Kenmare 07036
Killdeer 07033
07036

07034

Langdon 07033
Linton 01053
01062

Updated 03/20/2023

CTE Programs

Advanced JAVA Programming
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Advanced JAVA Programming
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Advanced JAVA Programming

Health Science |
Health Science |
Health Science |

Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Health Science |
Health Science Il
Health Science |
Health Science Il
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Health Science |
Health Science Il
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Health Science |
Health Science Il

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Welding Technology |

Welding Technology Il

Health Science Il

Health Science Il

Medical Terminology

Welding Technology |

Health Science Il

Sports & Entertainment Marketing

Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Botany/Horticultural Science |
Equine Science
Naturall/Environmental Resources
Emergency Medical Services
Livestock Production
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Veterinary Science

Health Science |

Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Naturall/Environmental Resources
Emergency Medical Services
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Livestock Production

Veterinary Science

Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Medical Terminology

Health Science |

Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Medical Terminology

Health Science |

Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Health Science |
Botany/Horticultural Science |
Equine Science

Students
Enrolled

12
15
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Transmitting School (ITV)

Sheyenne Valley Area Career &
Technology Center

Southeast Area Region Career &
Technology Center

Transmitting Schools:
7

# of ITV Students Statewide By Class
Advanced EMS
Advanced JAVA Programming

Botany/Horticultural Science |
Emergency Medical Services
Entrepreneurship

Equine Science

Health Science |

19

50

65

Receiving School

Max
Mott-Regent
Scranton
South Heart
Stanley
Surrey

Wilton
Zeeland
Central Valley
Finley-Sharon

Fordville-Lankin

Campbell-Tintah
Edgeley

Fairmount

Hankinson

Lidgerwood

Oakes

Richland #44

Wahpeton

Wyndmere

Receiving Schools:
51

Health Science Il

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Web Design
Livestock Production
Marketing |

Medical Terminology

Mobile Applications Development

Course

24

10

32

Code
01061
07034
01067
07036
07034
07036
07034
07045
07034
07036
07034
07034
07045
07034
07045

27123
27170
07033

07045
07045
07033
07046
07045
07033
04240
01067
07045
04210
07045
07033
07035
04111
07034
04240
07033
27280
27128
07045
07035
07034
07045
27280
27128
07045
07034

CTE Programs
Livestock Production
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Veterinary Science
Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Emergency Medical Services
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Medical Terminology
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Emergency Medical Services
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Emergency Medical Services

Programming Essentials - Python
Introduction to Web Design
Health Science |

Emergency Medical Services
Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Advanced EMS

Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Veterinary Science

Emergency Medical Services
Marketing |

Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Health Science Il

Entrepreneurship

Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Health Science |

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Mobile Applications Development
Emergency Medical Services

Health Science Il

Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Emergency Medical Services
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Mobile Applications Development
Emergency Medical Services
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries

Types of Classes Taken
21

Natural/Environmental Resources
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Programming Essentials - Python
Sports & Entertaining Marketing
Veterinary Science

Welding Technology Il

Students

Enrolled

5
1
4
2
1
3
3
3
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
6
1
5
3
3
2
1
5
2
2
1
10
4
6
5
3
2
7
1
3
1
1
3
3
2
7
2
2
2
1

STUDENT TOTAL

320

4

70

6

10

8

4



