## ND Department of Career and Technical Education Cooperative Arrangements ITV 2022-2023

	11 V 2022-2023				
Transmitting School (ITV)			Updated 03/20/2023		
	Receiving School	<u>Course</u> <u>Code</u>	CTE Programs	<u>Students</u> <u>Enrolled</u>	
Cass County Area Career &	Central Cass	27127	Advanced JAVA Programming	1	
Technology Center		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	12	
	Fargo Public Schools	27127	Advanced JAVA Programming	15	
	Northern Cass	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1	
	West Fargo High School	27127	Advanced JAVA Programming	3	
Central Regional Area Career &	Berthold	07033	Health Science I	1	
Technology Center	Grant County	07033	Health Science I	1	
	Underwood	07033	Health Science I	1	
Great Northwest Area Career &	Berthold	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	4	
Technology Center	Kenmare	07033	Health Science I	2	
	Killdeer	07035	Health Science II	4	
	McClusky	07033	Health Science I	1	
	North Shore	07035	Health Science II	2	
	Powers Lake	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	10	
	Ray	07033	Health Science I	3	
		07035	Health Science II	2	
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	4	
	Stanley	07033	Health Science I	5	
		07035	Health Science II	3	
North Valley Area Career &	Cavalier	4240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	1	
Technology Center	Fordville-Lankin	17236	Welding Technology I	1	
		17237	Welding Technology II	1	
	Grafton	07035	Health Science II	4	
	North Border-Walhalla	07035	Health Science II	3	
		07036	Medical Terminology	3	
	Valley Ediabase	17236	Welding Technology I	2	
	Valley-Edinburg	07033 04240	Health Science II Sports & Entertainment Marketing	5 6	
Roughrider Area Career &	Beach	07036	Medical Terminology	2	
Technology Center		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	5	
	Belfield	01053	Botany/Horticultural Science I	1	
		01062	Equine Science	1	
		01063	Naturall/Environmental Resources	1	
	Beulah	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1	
	Bowbells	01061	Livestock Production	3	
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1	
		01067	Veterinary Science	1	
	Bowman	07033	Health Science I	13	
		07036	Medical Terminology	1	
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1	
	Center-Stanton	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1	
	Divide County	01063	Naturall/Environmental Resources	3	
	Garrison	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2	
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	4	
	Glen Ullin	07036	Medical Terminology	3	
	Grant County	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1	
	Grenora	01061	Livestock Production	2	
		01067	Veterinary Science	2	
	Hebron	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2	
		07033	Health Science I	2	
		07036	Medical Terminology	1	
	Hettinger	07033	Health Science I	3	
		07036	Medical Terminology	5	
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	5	
	Kenmare	07036	Medical Terminology	1	
	Killdeer	07033	Health Science I	9	
		07036	Medical Terminology	9	
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1	
	Langdon	07033	Health Science I	2	
	Linton	01053	Botany/Horticultural Science I	1	
		01062	Equine Science	1	

		Course		<u>Students</u>
Transmitting School (ITV)	Receiving School	Code	CTE Programs	Enrolled
		01061	Livestock Production	5
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1
		01067	Veterinary Science	4
	Max	07036	Medical Terminology	2
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1
	Mott-Regent	07036	Medical Terminology	3
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	3
	Scranton	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1
	South Heart	07036	Medical Terminology	2
	Stanley	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1
	Surrey	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1
	Wilton	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	2
	Zeeland	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
Sheyenne Valley Area Career &	Central Valley	27123	Programming Essentials - Python	6
Technology Center	Finley-Sharon	27123	Introduction to Web Design	1
recimology center	Fordville-Lankin	07033	Health Science I	5
	FOLDVILLE-LATIKIT	07055	Health Science i	5
Southeast Area Region Career &	Campbell-Tintah	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3
Technology Center	Edgeley	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3
		07033	Health Science I	2
	Fairmount	07046	Advanced EMS	1
		07045	Emergency Medical Services	5
		07033	Health Science I	2
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	2
		01067	Veterinary Science	1
	Hankinson	07045	Emergency Medical Services	10
	Hankinson	04210	Marketing I	4
	Lidgerwood	07045	Emergency Medical Services	6
	EldBerwood	07033	Health Science I	5
		07035	Health Science II	3
		04111	Entrepreneurship	2
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	7
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	1
	Oakes	07033	Health Science I	3
	ounce	27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	1
		27128	Mobile Applications Development	1
	Richland #44	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3
		07035	Health Science II	3
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	2
	Wahpeton	07045	Emergency Medical Services	7
		27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	2
		27128	Mobile Applications Development	2
	Wyndmere	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
		07043	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1
Transmitting Schools:	Receiving Schools:		Types of Classes Taken	STUDENT TOTAL
7	51		21	320
	51		<b>E1</b>	520

mitting	JUIDOIS.
	7

# of ITV Students Statewide By (	<u>Class</u>				
Advanced EMS	1	Health Science II	24	Natural/Environmental Resources	4
Advanced JAVA Programming	19	Introduction to Cybersecurity	3	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	70
Botany/Horticultural Science I	2	Introduction to Web Design	1	Programming Essentials - Python	6
Emergency Medical Services	50	Livestock Production	10	Sports & Entertaining Marketing	10
Entrepreneurship	2	Marketing I	4	Veterinary Science	8
Equine Science	2	Medical Terminology	32	Welding Technology II	4
Health Science I	65	Mobile Applications Development	3		